



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7460/2025, CM APPL. 33356/2025 & CM APPL. 41486/2025

SAROJINI NAGAR MARKET THAREJA TEHBAZARI
VENDORS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: None.
versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, SC-NDMC
with Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha, Mr.
Soumit Ganguli, Mr. Akhilesh Loya,
Advocates (M:9717466788)
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD (M:7718992441)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for New Delhi Municipal Council ("NDMC") submits that further time may be granted to file reply to *CM APPL. 41486/2025*.
2. Let the needful be done, within a period of four weeks. Response, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 08th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/au