



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7460/2025 & CM APPL. 33356/2025, CM APPL.
41486/2025

SAROJINI NAGAR MARKET THAREJA TEHBAZARI
VENDORS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Mr. Ashish
Kumar, Advocates (M:8989810577)

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, SC with Mr.
Akshat Kulshreshtha and Mr. Soumit
Ganguli, Advs. for NDMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
28.11.2025

1. After some arguments, it is agreed upon that learned counsel appearing for the petitioner shall provide certain proposals to learned counsel appearing for the respondents, for the purposes of temporary sheds to be provided to the members of the petitioner Association.
2. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted liberty to file the proposal, along with the photographs, before this Court. Let the needful be done within a period of two working days.
3. Upon such proposals being received, learned counsel appearing for the respondents shall put up the same to the concerned official of the Department.



4. Learned counsel appearing for the New Delhi Municipal Council (“NDMC”) shall inform the Court, on the next date of hearing, as regards the outcome of the proposals given by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

6. Accordingly, re-notify on 22nd December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/Ni