



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7460/2025, CM APPL. 33356/2025, CM APPL. 41486/2025  
& CM APPL. 81217/2025

SAROJINI NAGAR MARKET THAREJA  
TEHBAZARI VENDORS ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for  
GNCTD.

Ms. Manasi Chatpalliwar & Mr.  
Anshweer Singh, Advocates for  
applicant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

%

**13.02.2026**

Re-notify on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**FEBRUARY 13, 2026**

*at*