



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7460/2025 & CM APPL. 33356/2025, CM APPL. 41486/2025, CM APPL. 81217/2025, CM APPL. 14850/2026

SAROJINI NAGAR MARKET THAREJA  
TEHBAZARI VENDORS ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Standing Counsel with Mr. Soumit Ganguli, Ms. Ravicha Sharma, Ms. Shruti Agarwal & Mr. Akash Sharma, Advocates for NDMC.

Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for GNCTD.

Ms. Manasi Chatpalliwar & Mr. Anshveer Singh Nalwa, Advs. for the applicant/intervenor, Sarojini Market Shopkeepers Association.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**18.05.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 18, 2026**

*at*